

## **Release of Liability**

(PARTICIPANT'S NAME)
do hereby release and discharge St. John Fisher University, the Teddi Dance for Love Committee, it's organizational sponsors, and the agents and representatives of all of the foregoing, from any and all claims, causes of actions, suits, demands, and liabilities, including those involving negligence, resulting from personal injury to me caused by, or in any manner arising out of my participation in the TEDDI DANCE FOR LOVE to be held on February 7th and 8th, 2025 at St. John Fisher University. I understand that the TEDDI DANCE FOR LOVE may use any media coverage taken of me for future publicity purposes. I also understand that the TEDDI DANCE FOR LOVE involves vigorous exercise for long periods of time and that it is possible that I might suffer blister, muscle pain and strain, injury from fall, and/or exhaustion and that such exertion could aggravate pre-existing conditions or illness or even result in a seizure or heart attack. I represent by executing this release that I am in good physical condition and that I am physically able to safely undertake this activity, and that I will stop my participation if I feel at any time that it is unsafe for me to continue.
I DO / DO NOT release the TEDDI DANCE FOR LOVE to use any media (circle one) coverage taken on me for future publicity.
I, the undersigned, have read this release and understand all of its terms. I execute it voluntarily and with full knowledge of its significance.
Print Name
Signature
Date
Signature of Parent/Guardian if Under 18

## St. John Fisher University

3690 East Ave Rochester, NY 14618

Phone: (585) 385-7307 Fax: (585) 385-8334